

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7625 OF 2005

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

M/S. SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE,TRICHY/MADURAI

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the present civil appeal, there is sole respondent.

The appellant as well as sole respondent are  
represented by their Advocates.

Original record has been received.

Leave has been granted as per Hon'ble Court's order  
dated 23.7.2007.

As per office circular dated 14.8.2007, statement of  
case is not required to be filed.

The appeal is ready for hearing.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj