

, ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3217-3218 OF 2010

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.KOLKATA-IV

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file statement of case, failing which, the appeals shall stand dismissed.

Respondent is also given four weeks' time to file statement of case from the date the statement of case on behalf of the appellant is served on it, failing which, the consequences as provided under the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 shall ensue.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3217-3218 OF 2010

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

Versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
KOLKATA-IV

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to

the learned counsel for the appellant to file statement

of case, failing which, the appeals shall stand
dismissed.

Respondent is also given four weeks' time to
file statement of case from the date the statement of
case on behalf of the appellant is served on it,
failing which, the consequences as provided under the
Supreme Court Rules, 1966 shall ensue.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 04, 2012