

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.807 OF 2006

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7625 OF 2005, 3217-3218 OF 2010, 8439-8440 AND 9693-9694
OF 2011 AND 4826 AND 4992 OF 2012

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD. ETC. ETC.

.....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE,
TRICHY/MADURAI ETC. ETC.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.807 OF 2006 AND 7625 OF 2005

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of Appeal is complete as the sole respondent in both the appeals is represented through Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3217-3218 OF 2010

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of Appeal is complete as the sole respondent is represented through Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have filed Statement of Case. Copies of same have been included in the Paper Books.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.8439-8440 OF 2011

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of Appeal is complete as the sole respondent is represented through Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the respondent has filed Statement of Case. Copies of the same have been included in the Paper Books.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.9693-9694 OF 2011

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of Appeal is complete as the common sole respondent is represented through Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have filed Statement of Case. Copies of same have been included in the Paper Books.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4826 AND 4992 OF 2012

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of Appeal is complete as the sole respondent in both the appeals is represented through Mr. B.K.Prasad, Advocate.

Counter Affidavit has been filed by the Counsel for the Respondent in C.A. No. 4992 of 2012. Copies of the same have been included in the Paper Books.

The matters are listed before Hon'ble Court for orders.

Dated this the 7th day of July, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Amboj Kumar Sinha, Advocate,
01, C.K.Daphtary Block
2. Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate,
15, New Lawyers' Chambers
3. Mr. B K Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR