

**SECTION-IIIB**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 807 OF 2006**

**Western Coalfields Ltd.**

**.....Appellant**

**Versus**

**Commissioner of Central Excise, Madurai**

**.....Respondent**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**“The ld. Counsel for the appellant to comply with the directions of the Hon'ble Court's order dt.6.8.2016 regarding providing of Civil Appeal numbers as mentioned in the second last para of the said order within four weeks time.**

**List again on 1.12.2016.”**

It is submitted that in pursuance of this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 Counsel for the Appellant/Respondent have not furnished Civil Appeal Nos. in question so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nk