

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).807/2006

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE MADURAI

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS TO BE LISTED IN C.A.NO. 807/2006 ONLY
BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

C.A.No.3217-3218/2010 (XVI)C.A.No.4992/2012 (IX)C.A.No.4826/2012 (IX)C.A.No.7625/2005 (XII)C.A.No.8439-8440/2011 (IX)C.A.No.9693-9694/2011 (IX)

Date : 19-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, AOR

(Union of India)

Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr.Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 28.06.2018. Order dated 06.08.2015 passed by this Court shows that on the representation made by both the learned counsel that as regards matters in issue, a reference was pending before the larger bench, this court adjourned the matter to await decision in such referred matters. The office report now states that learned counsel for the appellant, despite several requests, could not comply with the order dated 06.08.2015. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent is also not in a position to give number of the referred matters.

In view thereof, let the matters be listed in Court.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master