

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 807/2006

WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
TRICHY/MADURAI

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3217-3218/2010 (XVI)

C.A. No. 4992/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 4826/2012 (IX)

C.A. No. 7625/2005 (XII)

C.A. No. 8439-8440/2011 (IX)

C.A. No. 9693-9694/2011 (IX)

Date : 20-02-2019 These appeals were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.

For Parties

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. T. Ramesh, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice
A.M. Khanwilkar and His Lordship.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
non-reportable judgment.

In view of the above, pending application(s), if
any, shall also stand disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.)

